FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 RECOF



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02404213 Attorney Docket No. 68668
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael Brauss  3.1703	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Proto Manufacturing Ltd.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	₫ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na.	Street Address: 2175 Solar Crescent  City: Oldcastle, Ontario State: Canada ZIP: NOR 1L0
□ OtherExecution Date: March 13, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Stephen S. Favakeh FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600  120 South LaSalle Street  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60603-34	8. Deposit Account Number:  06-1135  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
28/2003 ECOOPER 00000237 061135 10390479 DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	og information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Stephen S. Favakeh 36,798  Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, MICHAEL BRAUSS residing at 3391 Concession 3 South, Amherstburg, Ontario, Canada N9V 2Y8, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PROTO MANUFACTURING LTD., having its principal place of business at 2175 Solar Crescent, Oldcastle, Ontario N0R 1L0, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent for the United States entitled

## X-RAY DIFFRACTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

signed by me on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 2003-03-13

MICHAEL BRAUSS

RECORDED: 03/17/2003 REEL: 013889 FRAME: 0689